
 

Team Results Boys Division 3 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. New Riegel                     Score:    61     Total:   1:28:33.27 

                                                  Average:   0:17:42.65 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:17.58 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jacob Clouse                 1  0:16:48.81   12     0:00:00.00 

      2. Brandon Gillig               2  0:16:54.47   12     0:00:05.66 

      3. Zach Zoeller                 4  0:17:09.46   11     0:00:20.65 

      4. Joseph Tiell                21  0:18:34.14   12     0:01:45.33 

      5. Cade Haman                  33  0:19:06.39   12     0:02:17.58 

      6. Blake Theis                 42  0:19:17.04   12     0:02:28.23 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Old Fort                       Score:    93     Total:   1:32:24.21 

                                                  Average:   0:18:28.84 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:59.28 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Garret Havins                9  0:18:07.33   12     0:01:18.52 

      2. Daniel Steyer               10  0:18:09.42   10     0:01:20.61 

      3. Aaron Wilson                14  0:18:15.56   11     0:01:26.75 

      4. Parker DuBois               26  0:18:45.29   12     0:01:56.48 

      5. Carter DuBois               34  0:19:06.61   10     0:02:17.80 

      6. Alec King                   37  0:19:11.06   12     0:02:22.25 

      7. Gabe Smith                  46  0:19:31.57   11     0:02:42.76 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Van Buren                      Score:    94     Total:   1:31:35.70 

                                                  Average:   0:18:19.14 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:42.00 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Hudson Sendelbach            3  0:17:04.12   11     0:00:15.31 

      2. Reed Harmon                 15  0:18:18.67   10     0:01:29.86 

      3. Nathan Curry                23  0:18:42.22   11     0:01:53.41 

      4. Michael Huffman             25  0:18:44.57   11     0:01:55.76 

      5. Ben Hudok                   28  0:18:46.12   12     0:01:57.31 

      6. Evan Clark                  31  0:19:02.35   12     0:02:13.54 

      7. Seth Van Horn               48  0:19:42.93   10     0:02:54.12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Gibsonburg                     Score:   106     Total:   1:32:41.91 

                                                  Average:   0:18:32.38 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:10.99 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Cyler Amor                   8  0:18:03.49   11     0:01:14.68 

      2. Anthony Caprara             12  0:18:10.71    9     0:01:21.90 

      3. Jacob Henderson             18  0:18:25.10   10     0:01:36.29 

      4. Alexander Dawson            29  0:18:48.13   11     0:01:59.32 

      5. Chase Witte                 39  0:19:14.48   10     0:02:25.67 

      6. Dylan Hohlfelder            43  0:19:21.07   12     0:02:32.26 

      7. Kevin Fought                54  0:19:58.93   11     0:03:10.12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Carey                          Score:   116     Total:   1:32:43.36 

                                                  Average:   0:18:32.67 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:17.08 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Brayden Young                5  0:17:29.95   10     0:00:41.14 

      2. Bryce Young                  7  0:17:58.15   11     0:01:09.34 

      3. Audric Ritter               13  0:18:11.24   11     0:01:22.43 

      4. Aaron Lortz                 41  0:19:16.99    9     0:02:28.18 

      5. Bryton Sammet               50  0:19:47.03   11     0:02:58.22 

      6. Wyatt Kinn                  57  0:20:06.91    9     0:03:18.10 

      7. Brady Penwell               63  0:21:07.70   12     0:04:18.89 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Margaretta                     Score:   136     Total:   1:34:12.33 

                                                  Average:   0:18:50.47 

                                                   Spread:   0:00:36.18 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Benjamin Burroughs          19  0:18:32.61   11     0:01:43.80 

      2. Caiden Fultz                22  0:18:40.74    9     0:01:51.93 

      3. Levi Morris                 27  0:18:45.33   11     0:01:56.52 

      4. Cole Morris                 32  0:19:04.86    9     0:02:16.05 

      5. Sean Reardon                36  0:19:08.79   10     0:02:19.98 

      6. Isiah Hall                  49  0:19:45.13   12     0:02:56.32 

      7. Mason Miller                65  0:21:34.45   12     0:04:45.64 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Mohawk                         Score:   159     Total:   1:36:36.11 

                                                  Average:   0:19:19.22 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:32.94 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. A.J. Hess                    6  0:17:42.12   11     0:00:53.31 

      2. Brayden Cleveland           11  0:18:10.06    9     0:01:21.25 

      3. Trenton Horner              17  0:18:24.69   12     0:01:35.88 

      4. Dylan Rochester             61  0:21:04.18   10     0:04:15.37 

      5. Connor Flood                64  0:21:15.06    9     0:04:26.25 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Lakota                         Score:   175     Total:   1:35:43.53 

                                                  Average:   0:19:08.71 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:42.73 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Noah Hoerig                 16  0:18:23.46    9     0:01:34.65 

      2. Mitchell Rosser             24  0:18:42.62   11     0:01:53.81 

      3. Hunter Kehn                 35  0:19:06.66   12     0:02:17.85 

      4. Kurtis Fawcett              44  0:19:24.60   10     0:02:35.79 

      5. Tyler Wittenmyer            56  0:20:06.19   10     0:03:17.38 

      6. Alex McGinnis               59  0:20:44.88   11     0:03:56.07 

      7. Jared Tyson                 60  0:20:51.80   10     0:04:02.99 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Hopewell-Loudon                Score:   195     Total:   1:36:17.47 

                                                  Average:   0:19:15.49 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:14.27 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Xander Roerdink             20  0:18:34.07    9     0:01:45.26 

      2. Will Fruth                  38  0:19:14.13   10     0:02:25.32 

      3. Owen Suter                  40  0:19:15.81   10     0:02:27.00 

      4. Cody Foos                   45  0:19:25.12   11     0:02:36.31 

      5. Garrett Reinhart            52  0:19:48.34   11     0:02:59.53 

      6. Israel Risner               53  0:19:55.33   12     0:03:06.52 

      7. Beau Schmitz                55  0:20:03.52   11     0:03:14.71 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

10. Calvert                        Score:   264     Total:   1:43:11.16 



                                                  Average:   0:20:38.23 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:56.08 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kaylor Reynolds             30  0:18:52.24   11     0:02:03.43 

      2. Keegan Meyer                47  0:19:38.82   12     0:02:50.01 

      3. Evan Beeker                 51  0:19:47.36   10     0:02:58.55 

      4. Daniel Herring              62  0:21:04.42    9     0:04:15.61 

      5. Aaron Riehm                 74  0:23:48.32   11     0:06:59.51 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

11. Woodmore                       Score:   336     Total:   1:49:36.88 

                                                  Average:   0:21:55.38 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:31.54 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Drake Blausey               58  0:20:33.11    9     0:03:44.30 

      2. Henry Smola                 67  0:21:53.28    9     0:05:04.47 

      3. J.J. Dickerson              69  0:22:01.34    9     0:05:12.53 

      4. Nick Horvath                70  0:22:04.50    9     0:05:15.69 

      5. Marty Repka                 72  0:23:04.65   12     0:06:15.84 

      6. Brady Buhrow                75  0:25:22.39    9     0:08:33.58 

      7. Mason Hablitzel             77  0:33:12.87   12     0:16:24.06 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

12. No. Baltimore                  Score:   354     Total:   1:59:14.56 

                                                  Average:   0:23:50.91 

                                                   Spread:   0:07:48.59 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jesse Vanlerberg            66  0:21:39.61   10     0:04:50.80 

      2. Macin Pettry                68  0:21:59.59    9     0:05:10.78 

      3. Casey Mowery                71  0:22:26.10   12     0:05:37.29 

      4. Jordan Coup                 73  0:23:41.06   11     0:06:52.25 

      5. Darrian Zitzelberger        76  0:29:28.20   12     0:12:39.39 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    McComb                         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Anden George                    0:22:10.81   12     0:05:22.00 

      2. Brendan McCauley                0:22:22.36   12     0:05:33.55 

      3. Daniel Waller                   0:23:04.75   11     0:06:15.94 

      4. J.J. Weaver                     0:24:16.46   10     0:07:27.65 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fre. St. Joseph C.C.           No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tony Baez                       0:19:57.06   12     0:03:08.25 

      2. Jake Kelbley                    0:21:21.11   10     0:04:32.30 

      3. Sam Paeth                       0:22:00.78    9     0:05:11.97 

      4. Ray Yerkes                      0:22:08.01    9     0:05:19.20 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Riverdale                      No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Isaiah Dyer                     0:18:04.82   11     0:01:16.01 

      2. Andrew Woodruff                 0:19:09.99   10     0:02:21.18 

      3. Ethan Warren                    0:20:38.49   11     0:03:49.68 

      4. Zach Robinette                  0:22:07.11   12     0:05:18.30 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cory-Rawson                    No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Grant Welte                     0:18:39.30   10     0:01:50.49 

      2. Hunter Foust                    0:20:22.50   10     0:03:33.69 

      3. Brock Boehm                     0:40:30.02   11     0:23:41.21 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Put-In-Bay                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jacob Seaman                    0:27:30.55    9     0:10:41.74 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Boys Division 3 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Jacob Clouse                New Riegel               12  0:16:48.81  425 

  2   2 Brandon Gillig              New Riegel               12  0:16:54.47  426 

  3   3 Hudson Sendelbach           Van Buren                11  0:17:04.12  459 

  4   4 Zach Zoeller                New Riegel               11  0:17:09.46  430 

  5   5 Brayden Young               Carey                    10  0:17:29.95  382 

  6   6 A.J. Hess                   Mohawk                   11  0:17:42.12  421 

  7   7 Bryce Young                 Carey                    11  0:17:58.15  383 

  8   8 Cyler Amor                  Gibsonburg               11  0:18:03.49  387 

  9     Isaiah Dyer                 Riverdale                11  0:18:04.82  444 

 10   9 Garret Havins               Old Fort                 12  0:18:07.33  562 

 11  10 Daniel Steyer               Old Fort                 10  0:18:09.42  441 

 12  11 Brayden Cleveland           Mohawk                    9  0:18:10.06  419 

 13  12 Anthony Caprara             Gibsonburg                9  0:18:10.71  388 

 14  13 Audric Ritter               Carey                    11  0:18:11.24  380 

 15  14 Aaron Wilson                Old Fort                 11  0:18:15.56  442 

 16  15 Reed Harmon                 Van Buren                10  0:18:18.67  456 

 17  16 Noah Hoerig                 Lakota                    9  0:18:23.46  402 

 18  17 Trenton Horner              Mohawk                   12  0:18:24.69  422 

 19  18 Jacob Henderson             Gibsonburg               10  0:18:25.10  391 

 20  19 Benjamin Burroughs          Margaretta               11  0:18:32.61  407 

 21  20 Xander Roerdink             Hopewell-Loudon           9  0:18:34.07  398 

 22  21 Joseph Tiell                New Riegel               12  0:18:34.14  429 

 23     Grant Welte                 Cory-Rawson              10  0:18:39.30  386 

 24  22 Caiden Fultz                Margaretta                9  0:18:40.74  408 

 25  23 Nathan Curry                Van Buren                11  0:18:42.22  455 

 26  24 Mitchell Rosser             Lakota                   11  0:18:42.62  404 

 27  25 Michael Huffman             Van Buren                11  0:18:44.57  458 

 28  26 Parker DuBois               Old Fort                 12  0:18:45.29  437 

 29  27 Levi Morris                 Margaretta               11  0:18:45.33  412 

 30  28 Ben Hudok                   Van Buren                12  0:18:46.12  457 

 31  29 Alexander Dawson            Gibsonburg               11  0:18:48.13  389 

 32  30 Kaylor Reynolds             Calvert                  11  0:18:52.24  375 

 33  31 Evan Clark                  Van Buren                12  0:19:02.35  454 

 34  32 Cole Morris                 Margaretta                9  0:19:04.86  411 

 35  33 Cade Haman                  New Riegel               12  0:19:06.39  427 

 36  34 Carter DuBois               Old Fort                 10  0:19:06.61  436 

 37  35 Hunter Kehn                 Lakota                   12  0:19:06.66  403 

 38  36 Sean Reardon                Margaretta               10  0:19:08.79  413 

 39     Andrew Woodruff             Riverdale                10  0:19:09.99  449 

 40  37 Alec King                   Old Fort                 12  0:19:11.06  439 



 41  38 Will Fruth                  Hopewell-Loudon          10  0:19:14.13  395 

 42  39 Chase Witte                 Gibsonburg               10  0:19:14.48  393 

 43  40 Owen Suter                  Hopewell-Loudon          10  0:19:15.81  400 

 44  41 Aaron Lortz                 Carey                     9  0:19:16.99  378 

 45  42 Blake Theis                 New Riegel               12  0:19:17.04  424 

 46  43 Dylan Hohlfelder            Gibsonburg               12  0:19:21.07  392 

 47  44 Kurtis Fawcett              Lakota                   10  0:19:24.60  401 

 48  45 Cody Foos                   Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:19:25.12  394 

 49  46 Gabe Smith                  Old Fort                 11  0:19:31.57  440 

 50  47 Keegan Meyer                Calvert                  12  0:19:38.82  374 

 51  48 Seth Van Horn               Van Buren                10  0:19:42.93  460 

 52  49 Isiah Hall                  Margaretta               12  0:19:45.13  409 

 53  50 Bryton Sammet               Carey                    11  0:19:47.03  381 

 54  51 Evan Beeker                 Calvert                  10  0:19:47.36  372 

 55  52 Garrett Reinhart            Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:19:48.34  396 

 56  53 Israel Risner               Hopewell-Loudon          12  0:19:55.33  397 

 57     Tony Baez                   Fre. St. Joseph C.C.     12  0:19:57.06  450 

 58  54 Kevin Fought                Gibsonburg               11  0:19:58.93  390 

 59  55 Beau Schmitz                Hopewell-Loudon          11  0:20:03.52  399 

 60  56 Tyler Wittenmyer            Lakota                   10  0:20:06.19  406 

 61  57 Wyatt Kinn                  Carey                     9  0:20:06.91  377 

 62     Hunter Foust                Cory-Rawson              10  0:20:22.50  385 

 63  58 Drake Blausey               Woodmore                  9  0:20:33.11  461 

 64     Ethan Warren                Riverdale                11  0:20:38.49  448 

 65  59 Alex McGinnis               Lakota                   11  0:20:44.88  561 

 66  60 Jared Tyson                 Lakota                   10  0:20:51.80  405 

 67  61 Dylan Rochester             Mohawk                   10  0:21:04.18  423 

 68  62 Daniel Herring              Calvert                   9  0:21:04.42  373 

 69  63 Brady Penwell               Carey                    12  0:21:07.70  379 

 70  64 Connor Flood                Mohawk                    9  0:21:15.06  420 

 71     Jake Kelbley                Fre. St. Joseph C.C.     10  0:21:21.11  451 

 72  65 Mason Miller                Margaretta               12  0:21:34.45  410 

 73  66 Jesse Vanlerberg            No. Baltimore            10  0:21:39.61  434 

 74  67 Henry Smola                 Woodmore                  9  0:21:53.28  467 

 75  68 Macin Pettry                No. Baltimore             9  0:21:59.59  433 

 76     Sam Paeth                   Fre. St. Joseph C.C.      9  0:22:00.78  452 

 77  69 J.J. Dickerson              Woodmore                  9  0:22:01.34  463 

 78  70 Nick Horvath                Woodmore                  9  0:22:04.50  465 

 79     Zach Robinette              Riverdale                12  0:22:07.11  446 

 80     Ray Yerkes                  Fre. St. Joseph C.C.      9  0:22:08.01  453 

 81     Anden George                McComb                   12  0:22:10.81  414 

 82     Brendan McCauley            McComb                   12  0:22:22.36  415 

 83  71 Casey Mowery                No. Baltimore            12  0:22:26.10  432 

 84  72 Marty Repka                 Woodmore                 12  0:23:04.65  466 

 85     Daniel Waller               McComb                   11  0:23:04.75  417 

 86  73 Jordan Coup                 No. Baltimore            11  0:23:41.06  431 

 87  74 Aaron Riehm                 Calvert                  11  0:23:48.32  376 

 88     J.J. Weaver                 McComb                   10  0:24:16.46  418 

 89  75 Brady Buhrow                Woodmore                  9  0:25:22.39  462 

 90     Jacob Seaman                Put-In-Bay                9  0:27:30.55  443 

 91  76 Darrian Zitzelberger        No. Baltimore            12  0:29:28.20  435 

 92  77 Mason Hablitzel             Woodmore                 12  0:33:12.87  464 

 93     Brock Boehm                 Cory-Rawson              11  0:40:30.02  384 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

         


